Note: Bank of Greece assessment does not assume repayment of State preference shares. DTAs have not been adjusted to reflect withdrawal of the supervisory filter

-2.3

Bank of Greece Stress Test.

The 52%

corresponds to the

top quartile among

European

banks according to

the EBA Risk

Dashboard Q4 2013

Reference Date 30 June 2013

BlackRock Credit Loss Projection (CLP)

Analysis Scope

Greece & Romania: based on

95-100% (depending on

portfolio) of lifetime loss

Bank of Greece (BoG) CLP Analysis

Scope

Greek risk: additional buffer

to reach 52% of Dec-16 NPLs

as per BRS

Foreign risk: using BRS

independent reasonability

assessment and in

accordance with EL

methodology developed by

EBA in June 2011 EU-wide

stress test exercise

Horizon of Analysis
To 31 December 2016 and

lifetime

Scenarios Base (binding) & adverse

Min CT1 Ratio - Base-case Scenario 8.0%

Min CT1 Ratio - Adverse Scenario 5.5%

Capital Needs Assessment

Comparison of Credit Loss

Projection results of each

scenario with projected pre-

provision income (stressed by

BoG) vs. CT-1 capital and

stock of LLRs as of June

2013

Greek Volumes Evolution
Loans & deposits aligned with

GDP evolution

Τhe 2nd BlackRock Diagnostic Assessment & BoG Stress Test

Stress Test Methodology

-4.2%

+0.6%
+2.9% +3.7%

-4.8% -2.9%

-0.3% +1.0%

2013 2014 2015 2016

Base

Adverse

Real GDP in Greece (%)
(base and adverse scenario)

2013 actual:

-3.85%

Note: Bank of Greece assessment does not assume repayment of State preference shares. DTAs have not been adjusted to reflect withdrawal of the supervisory filter

BlackRock Solutions (BRS) Diagnostic Assessment

 Thorough bottom-up review of total Greek portfolio on a per-loan-ID
basis

 Review of data coupled with files physical inspections, as well as
examination of lending practices, credit policies, troubled assets
handling processes, workouts strategies assessment and